
za GIii-HAL 
lrtffl• N llrs , 1400 U . . • . • .......... Mal,i-2715 
Griffin Purl E r !IHI M....... . . Mam·l612-M 
Griffin William H r Ltmon Hill ... . .. M.11i,.•8S08-J 
Griffin Willi1m M r 1144 -6th Av ...... Cipltal-590-W 
Grrffing E T dHt■I Lab Nicolau, Bids . .. Capital-5320 

RHklenu 2020-I0th . . . . . . . . .. C.11p1~•"'62q4 
C.riffint Ci J r 217 Southp te ....... Capital-7570-R 
Ciriffith Chu W plumber 924·19th .... Maln·836S.R 
Ciriffi th Clyde r 1910-28th..... . .. Caplta1-6990·J 
Griffith F" 0 Mrs r 711-9th. ,. . .. Maln-3520-W 
Ciriffith Gladys r SIS -18th . . .. Capital -2110 
Griffith Muy Mn r 2905 S .......... . Main-2631-W 
Griffith Rose Mn rllt6S1ntaBarbara Ct Main-1351 
Griffith W H r 911-Hth ............ Cap ital-4260 

• Griffith WP Mrs r 1041-44th ... ... .... C;ipit.111-1726 
Griffitts Ew.alyn P r 1231 ff ,. . Capita1·54 12·J 
Griffitts H H r Ben Ali.. . ........ M,in•7984-R 
Grigsby Cl.tud r 2600 0 ............. C1.piU1-7303•W 
Grigsby F r 703-Rth .. .... ....... . .. Main-5170-J 
Grigsby-Grunow Co Dlstr 609 K .•.. , •.. . Main-4660 
Girimtt Albert r 18!ll·51st.. .. • , .C,piUl·2726-R 
Grimes E L Mrs r 1117·.ZSth .......... Main-770}-R 
Grimes L Er 717·40tb ............... M.tin·8847·M 
Grimes Mu r %500 Q . . . . . . . . . . . . Miin-6938-J 
Grimes M.tude Mn. r 1906•1lth ....... C1pit.11-7445-J 
Grlmts Rich1rd r 1816 Burnett .. • ... M.tln·8745-W 
Grimes Ruth Er 1710-lOth ....•..... . M1in -J396•M 
Gr imm H H r 2532-.Us t .............. C.tpit,1-799-J 
Gr imsh,w Fin,nct Co 11118 K........ Main-4481 
Grim1h1w M J Mrs r 928 H . .. ...... C,plUl-4992-W 
Grimshaw R r 1632·40tb .. .. . . . .••. C,piUl-1864 
Gr lmsh,w Robert Br 1840-39tb ..... ... M,in-7553-J 
Grimsh;r,w Tom Br 2516 Donntr ...... C,piUl-4786-J 
Grln;r,ger PA r 2216•51st ... . . . C;r,p it;r,1•5016 
Grindell R H Min r HU T ..... . M,in-3438-J 
Girinton J K Mrs r 1411 E .. . . ~ .. .. ... Mllin-3270-J 
Grlptntrog Nttl C Mrs r 2720 E . . . ... M1in-48l:7 
Grisel! M L Mrs r 2754 M1rsh1ll ...... C.111iUl-92}-J 
Grlset Ann1. r 1120·7th A.,- ... . ... C.tplUl-6561 
Gristt Edwin r 1120-7th A.,- ....••.•.. CipiUl-6561 
Griswtll Dell, Mrs r Del Paso Av ..... C.tpi t.11 •2178-J 
Griswold J E Mrs r 1114 Q . .. . .... M,rn-2075-J 
Griswold L M r 2756-9th Av ........ . . Miin-7178-R 
Griswold R N r RSO Oxford N Sac ... . . Main·5412-J 
Gritton Don F r 3332•3rd Av ... . ... CapiUl-119-J 
Grob AW Mrs r 2570·26th ...... .. .. C1.plUl-4027·R 
Groch Robert D Speedy Strv Radio Shops 

1106 J .. . Cipitlll •9Jl 
GrOflfftk I DllnCl.n r 2728½ J ....... CipiUl-6319 
Groff Ellis J r 2151 Cas tro .. . . ... C1pit11-73J4-R 
Groff Harry E r 3178 Strr, ..... . .. • .. C.tpiUl•l89 
CirohmMI Geo J r 3069 Man hall .. . .. Capilal•7465-J 
Groom, D B r 2817¼ J ........ .••••. M1iri •l4J4-W 
Grosbauer F E r 9th & Lu P,lmu . .. •. Maln-8147-M 
Cirosch Chu G C'Of!H roUlff 1810 c.... M,i,1-5717 
Grosch EU;r, Mrs r ll5S1 Curtis Pk Drivt . . Miln-7470-J 
Gron E Ci r 3278 Donner ............. C.tpit.tl·lOO•J 
Gron Ed soft drk1 3030·33rd ............ Maln•9948 
Grou Geor9e Er 21101 -27th ..... . . M1 1n-67l2•R 
Gross Haney A r 3876-7th Av ........ M.iin-7084-W 
Gron Htrm.tn r 2508•5th Av ........ C.tpit.tl-6895-W 
Gross Jostph W enJineer Bryte Bld5 .... M.tin•561l•W 

Rtstdenct 700·22nd . . . . . M,in·6658·J 
Gross W Dr 440 .33rd ............ ... . M,ln-9138-J 
Grou WV r Sll8·9th AT .. . .... C1.pltil-436l·W 
Gronherr F W r 944·44th ..... ... ..... Maln-9663--M 
Grossi O r 2550 Harknu s ...... ... Caplt.11•7522-W 
Grossm1n H A r 2214·23rd ........... CapiUl-1353 
Crotti Fred Mrs, 2704 S ... . ......• . C1p lt111·2056 
Groth J H Mrs r TH-!l1t. ...•....... Mi in-8622-W 
Groth John fr 10H-Z5th ....•........ Miln.-fi76S-M 
GrotS<h John r Z516 U .. .. Miln-5980 
Grovt E l r 4209 Solano .. . ......... C,piUl•.395-R 
Grovt Edith l Min r 1621 I . . . . . • . . . . . M1in·5357 
Gronr Fred J int Cap Nat Bk BldJ ...... C1plUl-lJOJ 

R~idenu 2657·10th A.,- .. . ........ Capi111·177• 
Grov• Ll.urtn R r 916 H ............. Maln-8699-M 

• Grow Htrlltr H r 911 Mission .... ... •. C,oiul-5766 
Grow Htrbtr H Co laundry U6-20th .. .. C1plt.1 1•2511 
Crow Htrtlff H Co towel tup 411·20th . Cipitil-2511 
Grow Jns S r 2101 ·%:!nd ... . ..... Caplt,1·3838-W 
Ciirow R D r 3439-2nd A•· • •...... Capibil•956-W 
Crubb W T r 1708-4ht. ......... . CipiUla-6209-R 
Ciruhltr Edtlr Ar 941 ◄6th . •.••. . .. Maln-8674-W 
Cruhltr hcoll r 1114·0rd . . . . . . Mll in-2379-R 
Cruhler Marla t 2120 H . . . . . . . . . Miln-6579-W 
Cruhltr Pauline Mn r 1114...flrd ....... M,ln-2379-J 
Crumm FrH r !702 Do-,ntr .......... CiplUl-412-W 
Grundmin Fr.incts babel r 1218 O ...... M.iln-4847-M 
Grunew,ldt A Port•O-Fruit Juice & Syrup Co 

1308 J .... M.iin-6005 
Grunewaldt Albert r 1416·18th .. . . Caplbil-3075 
Gruni, Frieda M r 2423 J ......... .. C.ipit,!-6705 
Grunow Rtfrigu1.tor Agcy 1014•12t.li ..... . Main•4673 
GnJppl Geor9I, r 1U5-62od.. . ..... M1in·8194•J 
C111.d1.9no Slim r 1110 D . . . ... Maln·l969- R 
Gu1. lco J F Mrs r 410·17tb ........... CaplUl-4855-J 
Gu, lco Jim mtnt furn 802 K ......... Mll ln•8694-W 
,111.r11ntHd Succnl Systffll 1016-7th. .... M11n·79J 
,uuantJ' Bullding I, Lnn Assn 901 J ... Mllin-3696 
Guut&lli Er 514 B Brod ....... . .. C,pit,1.1999 
Guutillli Edw r 411 B Broderick .. Capital-2050 

SACRAMENTO 
GuHUIH F r %24·6th Brod . . . . . . C,p l111·J605-J 
Gubtt Wilfred r 3992-3rd Av ., .. C1.plUl-7174-W 
Guider, Ann Mrs r 1519 F ... . .. . . M,ln-2161-R 
Guider, George r 1612 E . .. . . M,ln-1890-W 
Gtt ldtre Jot r 1814 E .......... . .... Maln-1463--W 
Ciu ldi Ar 3609-12th Av .. . ... C;r,piUl-4654·J 
Guidi G r 119 W.. . ......... M,ln·5245•J 
Ciu idi I r 16011 •3rd ..... , .•....... . • . CipiUl•7818 
Guidotti Arm1.nd r 6027 M. . . Main-7127- R 
Guild C W r 2700-30th ............. Capital·l74·W 
Guild W D r Sl6·Urd . ... ...... Miln-8645·M 
Ciu i1ieri P1u1int r 1417•22nd ... ....... M.iin-3632·W 
Guill1Ume Richird L r 676 Santa Ynet . C.tplb.1~010-M 
Cl!isto J ohn A r 3135 0 ........... . . Main.-fi795·W 
Gum Sh!ng r 209 J ........ . . . . . • . . M1.in-7896·W 
Gum TrH Auto Court Stkn Blvd ..... ... M1in•9271 
Gundrum F F interniit Medico-Dental Bld1 .. Main·l061 

Rnidenct 2214·2ht . . . . .... M.tin-5918 
Gunn Bert r 2314 •2 7th .. . ......... M1.in•5846-W 
Ciunn H Cr 910·57th . . .. . .. M.iin-5421-M 
Ci unn Marcus r 1 209.U st. . . . . . C1piUl•5894 
Gunn Robt Lr 4016½ D ... . .. C1.pit.11-4817•R 
Gunnln J H r 1415 G ........ . ... C1.piUl•3712 
Gunston Geo Tr 2014 Cutro . ........ Cl.plUl-5092 
Gunter Dewey G r 3024 S.111 Jost \Vy C.1pit11-4823-W 
Gunter W E r 2713·2 3rd ........... CaplUl-6247-W 
Ciunthtr Ellis Hr 1219½ E .......... C,piUl-7505-W 
Gunther Ethel r 2231 C .............. CapiUl •254l 
Gunther Gtnevltve Mrs r 4648 U ... . . Cl.plUl-2507 
Gunther R A r 617·38th ......... .. . Main-7030-J 
Gurlty T R r 601 S.in Miguel. . . ..... Maln-6243-M 
Guspar M Mrs t Arden Acres, ..... . C1piUl·l670-W 
Gussenb,utr John J r 2616 Curti, ...... Main-4375 
Gust A r 1233 f . . . . . . C1.pital-627-M 
Gust,hon A r 2401 M ......•.••.••... Miln·J338 
Gl!sUveson Till ie Mrs r 1524 -SOth .... Cipilal-5780-W 
Gust in George Mrs r 4320·12th Av . .. . CniUl-3057•M 
Guttnbtrgtr Fred J r 2226· 10th Av .. C.tpiul-5135-R 
Gutenberger Htnl')' r 2439 Alhambra .... M;r,in-6936-J 
Ciuttnbergt r J r 510·26tb ... .......... M;r,in-9534-R 
Guttn btr9er L P 't 717 •24th ........ .. M;r,i~ •3843•R 
Gutenbtrger Louis r 2207 G ... . .. M.am-1859-J 
Guttnbergtr W H r 2328 F .......... Cipit;r,1•2240 
Guth CJ r 1520•27th .... . ..... ... .... M.tln•2650•J 
Guth G l r 1840 Commercial .. . ... Maln-6758 
Guth Joseph t 1520·27tb . . . . . . . ... Maln-2650-J 
Guthrie Esther L r 2114½ T ........ M;r,i11-4695•M 
Guthrie Kenntth W r 3071-lOth Av ..... M1.in-S068·J 
Guy A A r 611·22nd ..... . . ... M11n·5060 
GuzttU Nick r 1616 E ... . ...... M1.ln·l 990·W 
Gwin n J W r 826·35tb .. . . C,plUJ.)522-R 

H 
H & C Tul 216 K . . . .. M1.in·252 
H & C Tul 215}'.o K .. .... .....•... . .... M,l n-65 
H & J Auto Repair Shop 1413 L ... . . . Maln-4475 
H St G1. r1.ge 1221 H ... . . ... M;r, in-1499 
H V Cirocuy 1915 O .. . ....... M1. in·l0216 
Hug J H r 6033 T . . . . . . . . . . ....... M11n-7186·M 
Hug Wuhtr Agcy 1014•12th ..... ... .. . M;r,ln-4673 
Haak• Geo r 1365-66th . . . . M11n-6812· R 
Hau tet alto Rut 
Hus Arthur tailor 726}'.o K ..•......... Main-9224 
Hau Arthur Fr 6000-llth A• .... .. C1.plUl·l596-J 
Hus Boottrlt 807 K . . . . . . . . . ....... Cl.p1Ul·2029 
Hau Fred D r 2320·23rd .. . ... C1.p lUl·3862- R 
Hau Huold B r 300·30th .. . .C;r,piUl•8076 
Hus H•nry r 2953 ·Z5th . . ... , ......... Maln•2237 
Hus M C r 4146-4th A• .. . ..... C,piUl-5745-J 
H1.b1.I H E Mrs r 25 17 N ... ... ....... Mafn-479l·R 
H,citnd1. Groc Stort Hacitnd• N Sacto . M1.ln-9264 
H1.ck C W r 47th Av .. . ... M1.ln•22·F•ll 
H,ck Geo W r Fr,nklin Blvd .......... .. M1l11-5-F-4 
Huk W L r N Sacco . . . . ... ... M,in-4369 
H1.chtt A 5 r 724·16tb . . . . . . . . . M11n·844 
Hackett Mtlh Mrs r 2600 Y .. . ...... C1.piUl-3419 
Hackett R,y r 4200 Grand ... . .. CllpiUl-4436-M 
Hukttt Ru.Jty Co 1011-lth .. . . .. C1.plUl·l44 
Hukim A D r 1924 1 ............. CaplUl-6707-J 
Hllckmllfl Fr111k A r 3219◄th A• .... CapiUl-3376·W 
H.tddock Mable Mrs r 2103 V .. . . .... Cipibil-4853 
H1.ddy G H r 649 Sani. Ynn .. . .. C1.pltal-666l·W 
H1dtn Lucille r 1325·15th... . . Cipibil-6649•J 
H1.dlu A A eggs 400-12th. ...... . ... c,piUl-110 
H1d lu A Ar Los Roblts Av ... . ..... Capital-3121 
H1.d1tr A P r 3811-4th Av ... . . C1.p1Ul-3824-J 
H;r,d ltr J H Mn r 3343•9th Av ......... Main-8882•J 
H.tdley A G r 1428 W . . . . . . C;r,piUl-408-W 
H,d lty Chu R Co 821 J ............... M,ln-4453 
H1.dl1y Elsie Jan• r 1411·2 5th .. . . Cipibil-6336 
Hndrich Hum,n r 1512•15th ...... .. Miln-6223-J 
H;r,lliger Jor r 1426•37th . . . . . . ....... C1.plt,1-2J56 
H,fntr J G r 1742 Car.may .. . .. Capilal·5686-W 
H,g,dorn F J r 880 Miuion .. . .... Miln •9764•M 
Hagin Allee r 1339 San Carlo, ...... C1.plU1-1462-J 
H1.gan Arthur C r S816•83rd .. . ..... C1.pltal•Jll8 
H,9,n M,rth1. r 2604 H•rknen .. . .. M1in-6012· R 
H1.9,r F B r Htrbtrt A• ... . ...... C,piUl-1006-R 
H1gelstein Bldg 9th & K .. . .Maln-J859•W 
H;r,gem,n HllldH Mn r 1104 Hnwtll .... M.iln•7048-J 
Hag1m1.n J F Mrs r 3334-l rd Av . . C1plt1.l-44J8-W 

H1.geman ·L M Red Feather System 2600 J M, ln•lS 
Hageman W1.tttr B r 8941 11 . . . .. . M, in-8838-W 
H1;enb1ch G W r 812•42nd ... ....... . Maln•868J-J 
Hagtnbllch A r 220 N . . . . . . . . C1.plUl-285l 
H1gtr Adolph J r 2604 M ... . ..... Ciplt,11.)508-J 
H1gtrty Ch1.s J r 1232•4ht... . .... M,ln~084-W 
H.tgtrty J T Mn r 2017 J .. . ...... Ma1n·l525·J 
H,gerty T B r 311i·19th . • ...... M,in·190l·R 
H.igerty Wm R r li32 •37th ... . .M,in•n98 
H1.ggt C D r 2626 Marshal l. ... M.tin•l849 
H1.ggerty Mugartt Min r 1621 P ... .. .. M1ln·l53l·J 
H.iggln Bottom Land Co Cal St Lift Bldg Maln-1096 
Higginwoocl Fire Dept Del Paso Blvd ... M.iln-10144 
H.igginwood Floril Gardens Arud, Blvd .. . C1.plUl-564 
H1.g9 lnwood School Marysville Rd ....... Cap1Uil·l040 
H1gginwood Stn Stn & Groc 

9th & Sonoma. Maln-10491 
H1.gglund WC r 1608-18tb ........... Main--4854-M 
H1gglund W C serv stn 30th & P ..... M1in•l0318 
H1gist Fred C r 1801 Castro .. . . C1.piUl-4876•M 
H.igmeyu F W r 2908 F .. . .. Cap1t.11•7696-W 
H;r,gopi;r,n Dorothy r 4545 Vtntura ... CipiUl-5098-M 
H1.gopian Z S mkt 26th & Y .. . . . . . . Miln -9497 
H;r,gut J T r Haggin wood . . . . .. Capit;r,1-3846-J 
H1.hn Chu A r 516-21,t. . . . C;r, pi t11""650•M 
H.ihn FD r 3508.Slth .. . .. Cipital-5091 
H1. lg Thomas R Dr Mtdieo·Dental Bld1 ... Maln·7494 

Resid~nct 1015 Santa Ynu.. . .. M1.ln·SJ6J 
H1.itt se, abo Hile 
Hi ile Mirgaret A r 2014•2 5th . . . ....... CapiUil-714 
Hails Ch,rln H r !743 Colltgt ......... M,in·2767 
H.tlner B Fr Country Club Rd .. . . Maln•70-F·l2 
Hiinu s« also HaynH 
Haines Allee J r 1411-llth .. . ...... M,ln-2380-J 
H1in~ C A Dr 1319 L . .. ... . . .... Maln-1071 
H;r, ints Fred Mn r 1711 M... . M;r, in-1970-J 
H.iints Ktnneth r 1620 F . . . . . . . . . . . . Main-2D61-W 
H;r,ines M K Mrs r 2558 Harknus ... CiplUl-7522-J 
H1.ines W H r 3701 ·19th ... . . Capit,1-3963 
H, iu J A r 1525 M. .......... . .. M,in-4350- R 
H1.kemolltr En Mn r 3306-4.0th . . .... CaplUl-649-J 
Haktn J J r 933•47th... . .. . .. M1in-7475· J 
Hlllt ae. also Haile 
Hilt Bros Beauty Parlor 9th & K ....... Ma ln-5100 
Halt Bros Fur Shc»p 9th & K .. . . .. M1i11-5100 
Hale Bros Inc 9th <Ii K ............... Ma in-5100 
Hile Ch.trlottt Mrs r 154l•B3rd . . . Capibil•7069-W 
HI. It E W r 1300 H .. . . . . . . M;r,ln-653 
Halt Ethel r 504 •17th ... . ..... Cipit11•2126 
H.t lt Evelyn r 43rd Av ... . . Cipibil-4288-J 
Hilt H N r SlOO N ............... . C1.piUl·l280 
Ha le Uurll 8 Mn r 3016 San Diego . C1.piUl·l129-J 
Halt Mon.1 r 1317•7th ............ . . C.tpilal-7897-W 
Hlllt N1th1.n G sur5r-on. Mtdico·Dental Bldg Maln-1062 

Re,idtnct 11901 Folsom Blvd .. . .. Ma ln-4080 
H.tlt W H r 2420•1 7th ... . . . . Capitat-2411 
H1.lt1 W Sr %418-Sth Av .. . . . C,pitlll-3260 
Hilty SN a\,o Htalty 
Hairy A R r 2316·28tb ..... . .. C1plb.l-57l·W 
H1ltp Gtr1.ld V r St0-25th . . . . . . . . Main-5649-J 
Hilty J J Jr r 1782-tlth A.,- . .. • •. Capita1•7764-W 
Hilty J W r 202:Z·22nd ...... .. . .. . Mllin-6645 
H,ley J enn it Mrs r 1528 E . . .... Maln-4207·J 
Hairy M Mrs r 1504 N . . . . C1.plU1-7485-R 
H1. ley M E Mn r 842·4ht ... .... . . Maln-3560-W 
H;r,ley Rita Himty Mrs r Sierr, Oakl .. Ca,ibl-471 
Hilty Wm r 4301 V ................. Mai n•6730-W 
H.tley Wm M r 2201 I. . . . .. M.1i11-6357-J 
H111 Alu r 2725 D .................. M1.Wl-450J 
Halt Cloning & Dyring 2103 Weller .... C,,iu,r .1883 
H,11 Curt C r 1311 Q. ... . .... . .... Main·Z200-J 
Hilt E T , 161% L . . . . . . . . . .. Maln-6669-W 
HI.II Eth t l Mr 9J8 .25th .. . ... M1.l11•9183-R 
HI.II Frtd Mrs r 24 11 W.... . . M1.1n·5882--M 
Hall Geo J r 215 1-2 nd Av ........ ... c,,1\ll-1551 
H;r,11 Gto Jo yet Dr Mtdico·Oeotal Bldg ..... Jlilllin-411 

Resirh!nct 1332-4Znd . . . . . . . . . . . .... M.ain-81 
Ha ll Gtrtrudt Clementine Beauty Shoppr 

2122 Dtl Puo Blvd ... Mllift-8846 
Ha ll Gtrtrude Mrs r lHi Southgate Rd . Cipita,1~54-W 
Hill H.trry W r 430·22nd ..... . . ...... . M, in-4198 
Hall Howud phy & surg 2902-36th ..... C1pit.l l•lllS 
H~II How.trd Dr r 2675 Donntr ........ CaplUl•lll7 
Hill J C r 4720•7th AT .. . .. M11n-7007•J 
H;r,11 J E r 8I0½-19th .. . ... M1in•2252•W 
Hill J W r 1822•7th ...... . .Maln-2003-W 
H.tll J1.mes r 710•25 th .. . ...... Mal11-422l •J 
Hall Jamtt L r 1125•35th. . . C1.plUl•7265•W 
HI.II LG r 2408 S ................... Ma in-7599•J 
Hall Muion r 592 Santa Yau ........ Miln-3825-M 
Hall O Mn r 1957 Valltjo ,. . ... , .. . C,plUl·5655 
Hall R A r 3443•43rd .. . . Capltal-6675-M 
Hall R J r 411-14th ... . ..... Miin-4942-R 
H;r,11 S A r 2318·2 6th ..... . .CapiUl·J64l·M 
HI.II Viv ian B r 2405 C.. . ......... Miin-4968-J 
H;r,11 W R r 2122 F ....... . ...... Maln-2952-J 
Hall W1.lttr C Mn r 1421 I . . . . . Maln-839 
Hill Wud E r H St Rd ... . . . M,i11-9S-F-23 
H.111anan J Ar 314 T ................ Maln-2674-R 
H1 ll1n.1n J ostphi11t Mrs r 2204-lltli .... C,plt.11•7548 
H1llan,n W M r 2908 0 ., .... .•. Cipl t.al-964 
H,l11.11tr Eel r 411·:Z7th ... . ...... M1.ln·1284·M 

H,Jl.11111r P Mr 1412·34th . . .... . M1l11•3219•M 
H1. ll1.well Ci Cr 908-44th ... . . C1.pibil-4J0l•R 
Hi ller Minnie G r 2423 G ...... ..... Maln-6628-R 
Hallett G Dr 409 W El Cimino ...... . M11n·l642·J 
Hilley Wm r 2127·4th Av .. . . Mi in-5366-W 
H1.llid1.y E J r 2104 M •..... . .. . •.. C1.piUl•J213 
Hallifu Bros Co 1roc lllndriu 10111 frt .. Ma1n·828 
Hall ifu J W r 2191·.f.th Av .... .... · .. CaplUl-704-R 
H1.llor.1n Eliubeth F r 1121 Doloru .... M11n-5498·W 
Hallor1.n Fr 1927•3rd .. . . .......... Main-7906·W 
H1tplne J r 1414 •l8lh ......... . . . . Capita l.7708 
Hilst S ll!nch counter 3440 C ....... . . M1in•9288 
H1lset O N r 2201•9th Av .......... M.tin-5528•W 
H1.lsted C E Amer National Ins Co Forum Dg M;r,in-679 
H1lsttd Milton P J r Arcadt ........... C1.plta.1·1088 
H1.lsted Servin Stn 1101 Del Puo Blvd M;r,ln-8992 
Halverson C,rl r 273G• l 6th.. . . .. ... Caplbil-4598•W 
H.tlvtnon W O r 1317 H ...... . .... Maln-8526-J 
H.tm TrH Inn Davis Highway ......... M~in -74-V•Jl 
Hamad.t H r Yolo . . . . . . . . .... Cap1Ul•35Jl -R 
H.1m.11da t ru t 1216•3rd. . . .... M.tin•.3731 
Ham1i I r 1308 V ....•.••••.•...• Maln·5358·W 
H1m,I K1lshundo Co drugJist 1230·4th . . . Mi in-172 
Ham.imoto T r Del Rio Av . . . ... M1in•962J•M 
H;r,m;r,moto Tr 2314·16th .............. Main-7412-J 

/ ~:;:~ncAC~ ;2~t2~ ~ : ·.: '. ·.: '.: ·.: ·.::: : ~!ii~:~~it: 
H.tmi lton A Jr 1636 .47th ... .. . . .. Caplt;r,1-7664 
Hamilton Bob signs 917·41h . . . ... M.t in-3195 
Hamilton Cliff r 1421 P .. . .. Ma in-5226-J 
H1m illon Dor, r 1022 Q ............. Miin-6507-W 
Hamilton E Mrs r 1509 0 .. . .. C.tpiUl-5496·R 
Ham ilton Fletcher r 1030 N... . .... .. M.tln-683 
Hamilton Ci C r 2748.Gth Av .. . . ... C1piUl•lJOS 
Hamilton Ci ratt r t018·2 4th.. . .... Mam-4347 
H1milton H F r 1648·36th ... . .. CapiUl-2471 
Hamilton H K Rev r 3458 J ........... Caplt,1·371 
H;r,mi lton IC Mrs r 13th & Acacia ..... Miin-4211-W 
H.tmiltcn J M r 1711 U ............. Maln-7454-R 
Hamilton J R Mrs r 203I·28th ... ... C,pit.tl-4826-W 
H1.mi lton L G Mrs r 1636-47th... . . Capit,1•7664 
Hamilton Lawrtnct r 818-Uth .. .. Main-1JS4•W 
H1milton Lois Mrs r 1100 N ...... .... C,pit;r,1-3651 
H1milton N.ttion.11 Lift Ins Co 1003 II. ... M;r, in-2247 
Hami lton P.tul J McArthur• , Stationery 

1010 J .... Capit.11-7090 
H,mi1to n P.iul Jr 2541•8 th Av ...... . . Capitil-2430 
H;r,m ilton Sim r 2609 Freeport Blvd . . M.tin•2355•W 
H.1mlt11 C M r 2432 Donntr .. . ..... CapiUl-4317-J 
H.im li n H H r 4478 G ... . .M;r,in-7217-R 
H.tmlin R r 1326 E ......... . ... M,in-1912 
H.tmlyn John T r t048·34th . . . . . . . . . . Cipibla-6878 
H1mlyn Kathlem M r 1048•34th ... C.tpit.tl•6878 
Hamm M E r 1808½ I ............... C1pit.11-7274-J 
Hammaker Ktnntth R r 704 El C,mioo . C.ipital-4615-J 
Hammel E F r 3916·33rd ..... ....... . Capit,1~858 
H1mmtr E Mu r l 901-17th ... . ,, , ••.. M,ln•7553-W 
Ham mu Jns r 3200 Sacto Bl.,-d . . . • . Capiul-745-M 
H1mmlll W H r 6S2-S8th ...... .....• . M.t in-8833-M 
H1.mmond CC Mn r 5527 S Frao By .. C,plU1•3427·R 
H.tmmond Gto N r 2731 1. . . . . . . . ... Miin-4771-R 
Hammond Gto N Typr Co 611 J .. ...... .. Ma ln-)085 
H1mmond H J r fair Oakt Blvd ... . .. Maln-96·F·lJ 
H;r,mmond Hirry r 1325•15th .... .. . . . C1.piUl-6lDO-R 
H.tmmond Helen H Mrs r 805 F ....... M,in·l955·J 
H.tmmon(II J J r 132J .42nd .. . . M.tin -9201-J 
H;r, mmon (II J,mes C r 805 r ............ Main•l955-J 
H1mmond Lida Mn r 1827•17th ... ... . Ci pit,1-7456 
Hammond W E Sr r 1040·31rd . ...... .. M, ln-4352-J 
Hammond W1lttr E Jr r 826 Santa Ynn . Maln -9054·W 
Himmons B D r 

19th & Country Club Rd . .. C1.plUl-'iJ45•W 
Hamner H B r 928·46th ...... . .. . Caplta.1-6428 
H,mpton Anne E r U21·25th ....... C1.p lUHll 06-W 
Hampton E W r S521 Curtis Pk Dr .. Cipitlll-4999-J 
H1mptet1 H r 2440 Sloat ... ........ C1.plUl·ll89·W 
H1mpton Irv ing K r 1321-25th . . . ... C1.p lU1-4106·W 
Hampton N W r 3810·12th A• .. . . Main-7006 
H,nchrite R W r 42H·Htb .. . . M1. ln·S95S 
H111cock Berth, r 418-12th . .. . .. . . M;r,ln •2002•W 
H;r,ncock G W r 901 Fremont ......... C,piUl-6695-J 
H;r,ncock Geo W Co tiru 1103 Y ....... Main-1978 
H,ncock OIi Co 1601 McCormack ..... C.ipiUl•6321 
Handf;r,n Winf ield C r 1424 •85th ........ M1. in•24J 
H;r,ndley D W r 4829 Fobom Blvd .. . M.iln•7289-W 
H;r,nd lln L F r 1314½ I. ....... . .. . Miln·J211·M 
H.tnds SUnley M r 4\6·42nd .. . .. Caplta1•543J·W 
H.tnduker John r 930·35th .......... Capitlll-5632-J 
H1.ods1.ktr Robert r 1540•1 lth Av M.tin•9623•W 
H.tndy Ethyl Miss r 2200 I . . ...... C;r,pit,1-2473-J 
H1nford J W r 1780 0 .. . . M11n·l825·R 
H.ingartner E A r 2518 N .. . . Capita1·5195·M 
Hanger D L r 2l1 4•25 th. . . ...... Capital~289 
H;r,nk J P;r,ul rad io 2030 J . . . ....... M.tin-6390 
H.tnk's Fuel & Trucking Co 4049•43rd . Capi tal-5804 
H1.nks J Paul r JIU;ll'.inwood . ...... . M1in•4636· R 
Hanley Arthur H r 3216 C ....... Ma ln.6991-J 
H1.nlty Htnry r !"'1 Palmas Av .... C1plUl•41Jl .ft 
H,nley Ray r :?850 Castro Capit;r,1•5717 
Hanley W A r 3730 5 . . . . . . ..... M.iin •6114 •R 
H.tnlty's H Spring Shop 1211 G .. .... . Maln -9779 
Hanlon J oe men t forni shini:1 815 K .. M•ln•2672 

SACRAMENTO 
H1.nlon W H r 1924 J .... . .. . . ...••. C1.piUH892 

~:~:nR: ~ ~;75.l~ti2.-~~~~ · ·.. . • . : : ·. :::\~:~;:i 
H1.nn1 Charles r 967 Suttn Wy ..... CapiU1-6489•J 
H1.nn1 Elmer Er 2401 Q... . .... Cl.piUl-4357·W 
Hllnn,1 Htltn r 926 ·22 nd ........... CipiUl-7480-R 
H;r,n11.1g1n Myrtis Miss r 718·10th ... . Cl.piUl-4113-M 
Hannah Clara Mrs r 1330 T . . . . .. . C1.plu1-642·M 
Hannah M S r Fruitddgt . . . . . . . .. CipiUJ-4995-J 
H1.nr,1h;r,n •Burns Fuel Co 1900 V. . . . .. . M1.ln-4 
H1nr,h1n-Burns Fuel Co 1900 V .. . .... Main·717 
H1.nr1h.1n Elmer D r 2730 Q . . .... C1.piUl•l600 
H1.nr,h;r,n Ethel M Mrs r J 109·38th . .... M1ln•6lO 
H1.nr1h111 T Jr 1714 L . . .... M;r,ln-4527-J 
H1.nnh1.n Virglni,1 r 2730 Q . . . . . C1.pital-l600 
H1nrah;r,n Zelda Miss r 1131 W . . .. Miin-6019 
Hanretty P J r 810 U .... M;r,in•l920·W 
H.tns John Mrs r 2036 .36th . C.tplU1·902-J 
Hllnsch G J Farm Mutual Auto In s Agcy 

1229 8th .•. Capital -1215 
Hi11stn A C r 2757 Santa Crl/1 ...... C;r,p 1t.11·922·R 
Hansen A O r 2770•5th Av . . . . . . .. C1.pita.l•l29•J 
Hansen Agnes Mn r 5409 U .. . C1.pit.11-J457•M 
Hansen C F r I000•45th ... . .... M1in•J202 
Hinstn Cul Ar 2658·17th ........ C1.plU1·4J87·W 
H,nsen E M r 309 Sanh Ynu ...... Main-6654•W 
H1nsen Evt lyn r Parker . . . . ..... . ... CiplUl-4359 
Hansen Evelyn Dyke r SU -29th ..... CapiUl-2976•R 
H1.nstn H r 3G30 Downey . . . . . . . . ... M1in-2707•M 
H1.nstn H A r Hi73•6 11t ......... Capiul.6546•J 
H.tn sen H A ~hoe repr I005·20th . . .... Main-10487 
Hanstn H P r 3207 O ........... ... M,ir.-4096•W 
H.in stn Huf)' cu, & sewtts 2001-55 th . Main-6904 
H.tnstn Herman r 1809 V . . . . . ... C1.pital-408-J 
H.in stn ldell,1 Mrs r 70,i .201h ........ M1in-7968·R 
H,nstn James C r 308 Oakmont Av .. Capit.111-7579 
H1.nstn M.tth ine Works 728-12th ...... .. . M1ln·Jll 
Hinstn Mirjorie r 51 0-21st. . . .... M.i in•7090 
H;r,nsen N F r 4 640 U .............. Main-6820-W 
H;r,nstn Neils Sr r 2441-ht Av . . . C1piUl·llSO-J 
H1.nstn Ovidi;r, r 1H0•8th .. . ..... Maln-4249 
Hansen P r Stnduo .. .. Maln-4636-W 
H;r,nsen R r Car!y Acres ... . .... M,in-61-V-lJ 
H;r,nstn Sr 3110•4lh Av . . . ... C;r,piUl -6898-R 
H1.nstn W Ci r J345·3Sth.. . ......... Main-5355 
Hanson A H Consolidated Terminal Co 

4711 Sacto Blvd ... Main•l681 
H1.nson Ed I r H5-2nd Brod. . . . . . .... M1.in-2841-J 
H1.nson Ed ith Mrs r 3209-Hth ... . . C1piUl•4797-J 
Hanson Ci C r 2121-35th .. . ..... C1pit.11-1082•M 
Hi nson Cito r 2928 P . . . . ... Main•933S•W 
Hanson Cio ldie r 917 P ........... .... Main-7835-J 
H1.nson H L r 3050 Montgonary ..... C1.piUl-3949-W 
H1.nson J Mrs r 1211 ·22nd . . . ... M;r,in-6929·W 
H1.nson P Victor r 1115•35th .... . ... M;r, in•7519 
H.tnson R E r 17 03 Caramay .. . M;r,in•6804-J 
Hansstn P C r Zlil4 E ...... ........ C1.p ital-S007-J 
Hapeman Prouss & Prin ting Co 1720 G .. C1piUl·S60 
H;r,pgood H F r 3239 E .............. Cap1U1·1920 
H1.pgood J Lr 1864·49tb ...... .... .. M1.in-718J·W 
H1. rld1. Shot Co 1221•3rd .. .. . . . . Cl.piUI-J584 ·W 
Hubiugh J L Mrs r Ul2·26th ......... M;r, ln-2546-J 
Huber Clinton E atty Bk of Amer Bld1 .... M.iln ·.353 

Rtsidtnct %207 Markham . . . . .. Main-8922-J 
Hirber G E Mrs r 1706 Q ........... M.tin•4295-R 
Hubert R,y r 8400 H . ............. M1.in-7847•M 
Harbin Elsie Higtn r 441 San Mi(Uel , .. M,in•4301-J 
Hubinson A r 1416½ O...... . ...... Main-4125 
Harbinson George Jr Yolo Co .......... M, in-71-F·ll 
Ha rbinson J W Dr Medico•Dtotal Bldg . . .. M;r,ln-1357 

Res idence 2217·22nd ....... ... .... . C;r,pit,1~089 
Hublnson S1.m r 916 Mission .. . .... Main·8840-M 
Harder A J atty Oeh1n11" Bldr ..... . .... M,in-2904 
Huder Addie Mrs r 1216 ·28th .. . . Maln-6920·M 
H.trdtr Ella M r Davis Highway ..... ...... M,ln -2530 
Huller F R r 2787 Portola .. . .. C1pibil·l94-M 
Huder T L r 1622 G .............. C1.pilal•5087-W 
Hirdgrut Roberta M r 1512 N ..... . C;r,piU1·7264-J 
H1.rdit Alma r 1163•34th .. . ..... Main-6884-W 
Hardim111 F M r 1521 U . . ..... M1.in-7617-W 
Hardin F Sr 1625·38th ................. M.t in-8431 
Hard ing Hori.Ct H r 2681 Curtis .. . C1. plta1·1076·W 
Hirding M T r 110·34th ... . ...... C1.pib.1·2446 
Huding Ol ive Mrs r 3334 J .......... C,piUl-7709-W 
Hudlng Roy V r 854 Santa Yan ...... M11n·2607-W 
Hudin9 Wytit r l10-S4th ... . . . . .. .. CapiU1·2446 
Hud in's S1ndwich Shop 601 K ......... M.tln·9094·W 
Hardin"s s,ndwlch Shop 1004-9th ... . .. M.t in-7772-W 
H1rdm1n HP r 11l6•13th .... .. . . . . M.tin -3709 
Hardwllrt Mutu1I C;r,sual t y Ins Co 

• 2 120-30th ... C1.pit1.1•6282 
Hardy Ann Mrs r 409.J3th .. ...... C;r,pit.11·7860-M 
H;r,rdy CJ r 504J . J0th Av .. . ..... Cllpit;r,1•1594-R 
Hird y J P Mrs r 4967-Uth Av .. . .... Mll in-7193-J 
H.irelson C A r 2425 Cl! rtis Way ..... C.tpit.tl-4283•M 
H.trtlson Feed & Gr,in Co 91h & R ... C;r,p lUl-1770 
H1rtord Huel Mrs r 2231 K. . . . . Cio lt;r,1.7151 
Harge r H T r 4333 1 .............. Caplbil-5218-R 
Harger-Noitk Co iew1ltt1 1022 K . . . . M.tln·8181 
Hargis Clari N Mrs r 

370 1 McKinley Blvd . . M;r,in-3828-W 
Harg rave W Pr 2449 Donner ... . ... C1piU1·3999-J 

HAL-HAIi • 
Hark Dorothy Pr 1420 G.. .. . . .... Maln-377■ 
Hark Dorothy P Mrs r 1410 G.. . . Cipita.1-6852 

· H1.rk Doro thy p Mn r 1820 P ." ....... Ci plU.1-3232 
Hukey W S r 864·1!ith .......... .. . Main-7&47-W 
H1.rk ln J r 108l!·47th .:. . . . . C1.piU1·5477·W 
Harkness Frank r 2722 T .... . . . . . . . . M1i11 -JD8 
Hul,n E 8 Mrs r 715·22nd ... . .... M1.ln·135l-W 
Hullln Georg, J r 48U·9th A• ....... M,in·J761>W 
Hirl;r,n Cito L r 2602 .5 2nd .,. . .. CaplUil-4077-J 
Harlin Wm R r 4464 G ............. C;r,pibil-3414 
Huley-Da¥id§On Agcy motorcydu 815•Uth Miin-1951 
Harley V J Mrs r 2301 O ............. M1.ln·J898-W 
H.1rli1 P B serv stn 831 N..... . . . . . . . Maln-9025 
H1 rlow E J r 1130 S ........ ...... C,pita.la-6923-J 
Ha rlow Frank A Jr r 2676 Dooner ...... Maln-1530 
H1rlow H J r 6421 J ...... . ........ Miin·8980-M 
H1rlow H J r Natom,s... . ... Main-45-F•J 
Hirlow J Er 2512 G .. . . M1.in-7812 
H1.rlow J F r 2424 T .......... .. ... CapiUl-5591 
Har low Ju li,1 Sr 4517 Mariposa Av .... CaplUl-803-W 
Hulow Lill ia n Mrs r 911¼-28th ... ..... Mll in-3628-R 
Hulow W S r 4874 U.. . M1.in•80l6-W 
Harm.in G H r 18 15 P ........... .. ... Main-261 
Humon AU.in Lr 714 •20th.. . . .. M,in-1680-J 
Harmon David O r 111 Fernley ..... Capit,1-4613-R 
Humon Frttd1 Mio r 1815-2nd Av . CllplUl-5634-W 
H1rmon Gr.ice R Mrs r 201l-4th ....... Miin-3944-J 
Ha.rmony Groctteri,1 2830 Stko Blvd ..... Miln-9443 
Harms C M r 1022 G....... . .... Ma.ln-9068-J 
Harms Clarenct r 18 11 U.. . . . . . . M~1n ·7909-R 
H1rms Clifford H r Fol10m Blvd ....... Main-91-V-4 
Harms Fred Mrs r 1151 Roosevelt A,.,- •.. Capib.1·380-R 
H.irms Huold B r 72:?•l4th ......... Cl.pib.1~519-W 
H.trmson J W Mrs r 720-13th.. . ... C;r,p iUl-5412-M 
Huney P J Mrs r 3959 J .•.•.....•. C.ipiUl-4-487 
H,rnish W C Mrs r 2649•2ad AT .... Cipita1•952-W 
Harper J C r 4301 T... . ... M;r,in-3582 
Harr a r 2821 I ... . . Miin-9754-J 
H1.rr H C r 91S V...... . . . . . . . . . Main-5558-M 
H1. rr W C r· 3445 J . . . .. C1piUI-S529•W 
Harr W L r 40th Av ................ CapiUl•274•M 
Harrtll J G Mrs r 2024-16th . .. .... . .. M1.in-9226-W 
Harri9an J Grttr I. Harrica.n 900-7tla ... Miin-7117 

Rt1idence 2833·27tb . . . . . . . . C;r,plt.111·1452-W 
Hirrig;,in John H r 1331·15th ... . ..... M.tin-5819-W 
Hurington Albert P r 261% P ...... CiplUl-7162-M 
Har{ingtcn Chu!n C r ~03 1 I. . ...... Ca~it,1•3847 
Huring ton E W r 3318•7th Av .. . .. C;r,p ital -183-R 
Harrington Hen ry F r 1609 K .. . .. C;r,pit;r,1-4787 
H;r, rrington James r 22 14 E .. .... ..... Main-7757•J 
Hurington J ulia Miss r 2719 I. ........ Main•l286-J 
Harrington Non, r 3860·14 tb A.,- ...... Maln·5202 
H.irrington R1.y r 3103 Marshall . ..... Cipibil-5446-W 
Hurlngton Rei th A r 440 Suu Yan .... M,in-1075 
Huris Abe r 2927·24th .... . .... Miin-6857 
H1.rris An lt;r, Mrs r 3733 S . ........... Capiu.1-6574 
Huris Arthur r 3827·4tb A.,- ,.. . .. Caplla1·147·R 

~:~~]! ~:tlr.ocM 7,001li4. z· ........... C1.~l~~1;: 
Harris Conn it Mrs 1309 I .............. . Main-9178 
Harris Cor,1 L Mrs r 425·22nd ........ , fill;r, in-4928-W 
Harris David r 8322 H .. . .... . M;r, in-6121 
Har ris Donn, r 2616 N.. . . .. Maln-7055-J 
Harris E 8 r 2617 K.. . .. .. .. .. . . .. M11n-4Sll 
Harris E Clyde r 2931 Highlaod ...... . Capital-4920 
Huris E V E r %162·13rd . . ... ..... C,pit&l-4088-R 
Harris Edg.ir r 1034-36th .... ... . . M, in-8491-W 
Hurls Elton r SU Santa Yon .. . C,pibil·J252 
Hirris Frtd J atty Mitau Bld1 , ....• . . C,pital-1106 

Ruidtnct 2164 Portola ..... .•. ... .. . M,in-9117·J 
H1.rr ls G C Mrs r 1641·16lh . . . . . . ... M,ln-7944-M 
H.trris Gt1.ct r Lns Roao1 . . ... M;r, ln·5197·R 
H,rrls Iubtllt March r 2200 0 ... ..... Mai11-4883--R 
Harris J A r 1931 E ................. M;r, in-1901-M 
Hurls J B 1ur11ton Medico·DtohJ Bldc: ... M;r,in-1060 

Rtsidence A read, Park . . . . . M;r,in-4553·W 
Huris J H r 3224 W . . . . . C1.p iUl-5470-W 
H.irris J H r 610•8th.. . CapiUl•7S8J-W 
H.irris J S r 1011 D ................ Maln-5909-R 
H,rris J.tck r Dewey ...... ......... C,plUl-5723--M 
Harris Jack Fr lli21-38th .. . .... M.iln-7911-M 
Harris John K r 2121 K ... . .. M,in-2560-W 
Harris L J r S827 V....... .. ... .. Mi in-7848 
Huris Leonard r 1519•7th ......... C.tplU1~579-J 
Harris Lou &: Jewelry Co 601 K Mam-2306-W 
Huris Lucille r 1028·33rd . . . . . .. C;r, piU.1-6431 
Harris M A r Dtl Puo Av . . . C1.pltal-3039•J 
Harris Manley L r N Sacto .. . .... M,in•.3719-M 
Harris Muy r 1104 E .......... . .. M, ln· l804·W 
H;r, rrls Mildrtd Mrs r 2212 K ........ Miln-7394- R 
Harris N B r 18th N Sacto .. . .... M,in-2869-W 
Harris O S r 3300·22nd Av ... . . Main·7589-M 
H.irrls P1Uli ne r Carmichael . . .... M.tin-Jl•V-15 
Harris R E r 1857·52nd.. . . C,pit.t l-6103-J 
Harris R Lr 3135 O . . . . . . M~Jn•9043-R 
H,rr is R V r 1659-l! rd .... .. ...... C;r,p iflll-3345-J 
Harris Rub in au to wrecking 1316·2 0tla ... Main -7817 
H.trris Rub1 r 3040·33rd . . . . . . ..... CipiUl•2 195 
Huris Russell A atty Cap Nat Bk Bid!:; . .. M.t!n-2742 

RuidPnct 1111 -4lrd .. ... ..... Main-4604 
Hurls S S r 2542 Sacramento Blvd Capital-2995-M 
H;r,rrls S T r 1127 E . . ... CaolUl-47.ll•W 




